
City of Dover 

Vendor Submission List 
       

       RFP Number: 20-0028EL                  RFP Opening: June 17, 2020 @ 2:00 pm 

       

       Title: Engineering Design and Construction Support of New 69-12 kV Substation 

 

Vendor Name Contact 

Name 

Address E-Mail Address Phone Number 

Aubrey Silvey 

Enterprises 
Joseph Murrah 

917 Alabama Avenue South 

Bremen, GA 30110 
jmurrah@silvey.com  770-537-1144 

CHA Consulting Jessica Lockwood 
575 Broadway, Ste 301 

Albany, NY 12207 
jlockwood@chacompanies.com 518-453-4532 

ExecuPower Brian Curkendall 
14392 Sussex Highway 

Bridgeville, DE 19933 
brian.curkendall@execupower.com  484-804-2807 

Pike Engineering Glen Allen 
123 N White Street 

Fort Mill, SC 29715 
gallen@pike.com 803-835-7883 

Power Consulting 

Engineers 
Kyle Burt 

4652 Lawrenceville Highway, Ste 200 

Lilburn, GA 30047 
kburt@pcedesign.com 770-295-0936 

Sargent & Lundy Jeremy Johnson 
500 Delaware Avenue 

Wilmington, DE 19801 
Jeremy.l.johnson@sargentlundy.com 312-399-7050 
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